

বি-আর পাওয়ারজেন লিমিটেড (বিআরপিএল) B-R POWERGEN LIMITED (BRPL)



(Govt. owned power generation company)

Corporate Office: IEB Bhaban (8th floor), 8/A, Ramna, Dhaka-1000, Bangladesh Tel: +88-02-55110401, E-mail: info@brpowergen.gov.bd, www.brpowergen.gov.bd

Memo No.: 27.31.0000.021.95.001.24.159

Date: 18.02.2024

M/S MOYNA TRADING

Haturapara, Mohojompur, Sonargaon, Narayangonj

Tender Reference No: BRPL/SPP/PUR-12/SR-16-Lot-01 & 02/OTM/ 2023-2024

Tender package No : SR-16, Lot-02

Subject

: Letter of Acceptance

This is to notify you that your tender dated 02.11.2023 for the performance of Services for "Appointment of HFO Carrying Contractor for Sreepur 150 MW HFO Based Power Plant, Gazipur by Roadway for 2 years." for the contract price including VAT and Tax of BDT 33,75,900.00 (BDT Thirty Three lakh Seventy Five Thousand Nine Hundred only) as corrected and modified in accordance with the instructions to Tenderers, has been approved by B-R Powergen Ltd.

You are thus requested to take following actions:

- i. accept in writing the Letter of Acceptance within seven (7) working days of its issuance pursuant to ITT Sub Clause 50.2
- ii. furnish a performance security in the form as specified and in the amount of BDT 3,37,590.00 (Three lakh Thirty Seven thousand Five hundred Ninety) within fourteen (14) days of acceptance of this Letter of Acceptance but not later than **03.03.2024** in accordance with ITT Clause 52.2
- sign the contract within twenty eight (28) days of issuance of this Letter of Acceptance but not later than 17.03.2024 in accordance with ITT Sub Clause 55.1

You may proceed with the execution of the said Contract for the provision of Services in accordance with the Contract documents only upon completion of the above tasks. You may also please note that this Letter of Acceptance shall constitute the formation of this Contract which shall become binding upon you.

We attach the draft contract and all other documents for your signature and return.

(Engr. Papon Das) Superintending Engineer O&M B-R Powergen Ltd.

Distribution: For information and necessary action to:

1. Managing Director, B-R Powergen Ltd.

2. Executive Director (Engineering/F&A), B-R Powergen Ltd.

3. Project director of Sreepur 150 MW HFO Based Power Plant

4. Office/Master Copy.

(Md. Motaher Hossain)
Executive Engineer (P&C)
B-R Powergen Ltd.